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CORRUPTION UNDER MGNREGS IN GUJARAT


587   SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of officers, post bearers and Lokpal who resigned in the last three years due to rampant corruption under MGNREGS in Gujarat and whether Government has investigated the allegations levelled against these officials; and

(b) the details of the above investigation ?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)&(b):       As per the information furnished by the State Government of Gujarat, no Officer,

Office-Bearer or Lokpal have resigned during the last three financial years due to the corruption in Mahatma Gandhi NREGS in the State of Gujarat.
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